This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp



STATE OF MINNESOTA

HAROLD LEVANDER Governor EXECUTIVE OFFICE St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

30 April 1967

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 2

1. In accordance with provisions of Section 190.02, Minnesota Statutes 1965, The Adjutant General of Minnesota will order to active duty, in the service of the State, such elements of the military forces of the State as are required to alleviate emergency conditions caused by tornado damage in the vicinity of Albert Lea and Waseca, Minnesota.

2. Cost of subsistence, transportation, pay and allowances of troops, and all other expenses involved will be defrayed from the General Revenue of the State, as provided for by Section 192.49; Section 192.51, and Section 192.52, Minnesota Statutes 1965.

Sarned avander

GOVERNOR AND COMMANDER IN CHIEF

STATE OF MINNES DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 - 1967 Joseph d. Almanning